

# Skywire™ NL-SW-EVDO Product Change Notification

NimbeLink Corp

Updated: June 2017



© NimbeLink Corp. 2017. All rights reserved.

NimbeLink Corp. provides this documentation in support of its products for the internal use of its current and prospective customers. The publication of this document does not create any other right or license in any party to use any content contained in or referred to in this document and any modification or redistribution of this document is not permitted.

While efforts are made to ensure accuracy, typographical and other errors may exist in this document. NimbeLink reserves the right to modify or discontinue its products and to modify this and any other product documentation at any time.

All NimbeLink products are sold subject to its published Terms and Conditions, subject to any separate terms agreed with its customers. No warranty of any type is extended by publication of this documentation, including, but not limited to, implied warranties of merchantability, fitness for a particular purpose and non-infringement.

XBee is a registered trademark of Digi International, Inc.

NimbeLink is a registered trademark, and Skywire is a trademark, of NimbeLink Corp. All trademarks, service marks and similar designations referenced in this document are the property of their respective owners.

## **Table of Contents**

Table of Contents	2
Introduction	3
Migration Overview	3
Last Time Buy Date	3
Last Time Ship Date	3
Contact	3

#### 1. Introduction

The NL-SW-EVDO Skywire modems are End-of-life. The major factors driving this change is the cellular carriers will no longer accept new activations after June 2018 and the underlying cellular module supplier will no longer ship components after June 13th 2018.

#### **Affected Part numbers:**

NL-SW-EVDO-V

NL-SW-EVDO-A

NL-SW-EVDO-S

# 2. Migration Overview

The Skywire product line provides electrical and mechanical migration path to newer LTE technologies. Please visit our website for more information. <a href="http://nimbelink.com/skywire-cellular-modem/">http://nimbelink.com/skywire-cellular-modem/</a>

## 3. Last Time Buy Date

Last time orders must be placed by 10/31/2017.

All new orders are non-cancellable, non-returnable, and not-reschedulable.

## 4. Last Time Ship Date

All shipments must be scheduled before the end of May 2018.

#### 5. Contact

For further information please contact NimbeLink sales team at: <a href="http://nimbelink.com/contact-us/">http://nimbelink.com/contact-us/</a>